Re
la
se
 d
at
e
20
25

CSA C22.2 No. 213
CSA C22.2 No. 286
Type Code / Model Number
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
SR . *** . ** . ** . * . * . * - * ****
SR . CS2 . 38 . 48 . 22 . B . 1 - Y 123456
Example: SR.CS2.38.48.22.B.1-Y123456
Control Station for Division 2, stainless steel, size 38x48x22 cm, landscape
orientation with face B at bottom, gland plate at bottom face,
engineered product
1 Enclosure type
SR stainless steel
2 Type of solution
CS2 control station (Class I, Division 2)
3 Height [cm]
n see dimensions data table
4 Width [cm]
n see dimensions data table
5 Depth [cm]
n see dimensions data table
6 Cable entry face orientation
B face [B] at bottom
D face [D] at bottom
7 Gland plates
0 none
1 one gland plate at bottom face
2 two gland plates
3 three gland plates
4 four gland plates
8 Variant
S standard product
C configured product
CA configured and adapted product
Y engineered product
9 Variant number
consecutive item number
Variant-Specific Data - Dimensions and Enclosure Details
[A]
[B]
[C] [D]
J J
G
2 G
B
C N
A G
1
K1
H2
H
H1
K
Type
External dimensions
[mm]
Mounting
[mm]
Mass
approx.
[kg]
Cover screws
 A  B  C K K1  G G1 G2  H2 H H1 J N Schrau-
ben Mx qty. torque
[Nm]